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June 2, 2025 

Company name: Datasection Inc. 

Representative: Norihiko Ishihara 

Representative Director, 

President and CEO 

 (Securities code: 3905, TSE Growth) 

Contact person  

in charge: 

Daisuke Katano 

Executive Vice President 

 TEL: 050-3649-4858 

 

Notice Regarding Monthly Exercise Status of the 20th Series of Stock Acquisition 

Rights (with Adjustment Clause for Exercise Price) 

 

 Datasection Inc. hereby announces that the monthly exercise status for May 2025 of the 20th 

series of Stock Acquisition Rights (with adjustment clause for exercise price) issued on March 6, 

2025, as follows.  

 

1. Monthly exercise status (From May1, 2025 to May 31, 2025) 

(1) Name of Stock Acquisition Rights Datasection Inc. 20th series of 

Stock Acquisition Rights 

(2) Number of shares delivered during the month 1,922,600 shares 

(3) Number of Stock Acquisition Rights exercised 

during the month and exercise ratio 

19,226 rights exercised (exercise 

ratio: 43.69% of the total 44,000 

rights issued) 

(4) Number of unexercised Stock Acquisition 

Rights at the end of the previous month 

40,049 rights (equivalent to 

4,004,900 shares) 

(5) Number of unexercised Stock Acquisition 

Rights at the end of the current month 

20,823 rights (equivalent to 

2,082,300 shares) 

 

2. Exercise Details during the reporting period 

Exercise  

Date 

 

Number of Shares delivered  

Exercise Price 

(JPY) 

Number of Stock 

Acquisition Rights 

exercised (rights) 
Newly issued 

shares 

(shares) 

Treasury shares 

transferred 

(shares) 

May 1, Thu 11,000 - 816 111 

May 2, Fri 4,400 - 819 44 

May 7, Wed 3,200 - 804 32 

May 8, Thu 5,500 - 784 55 

May 9, Fri 15,000 - 779 150 

May 12, Mon 40,000 - 765 400 

May 13, Tue 26,400 - 784 264 

May 14, Wed - - 819 － 
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May 15, Thu - - 846 － 

May 16, Fri - - 868 － 

May 19, Mon - - 733 － 

May 20, Tue - - 716 － 

May 21, Wed 14,000 - 683 140 

May 22, Thu - - 689 － 

May 23, Fri - - 677 － 

May 26, Mon 55,000 - 658 550 

May 27, Tue 2,200 - 666 22 

May 28, Wed 5,800 - 668 58 

May 29, Thu 1,370,000 - 665 13,700 

May 30, Fri 370,000 - 800 3,700 

*Number of shares issued as of the end of the previous month: 18,098,151 shares (of which 

90,912 shares are treasury stock) 

3. Status of compliance with exercise restrictions 

(Based on Article 434 of the Tokyo Stock Exchange Securities Listing Regulations and the 

Japan Securities Dealers Association’s “Rules Concerning the Handling of Third-Party 

Allotments, etc.”) 

① Total number of shares 

delivered – All series 

combined (shares) 

② Number of listed shares 

as of the payment date 

of issuance (shares) 

③ Exercise ratio subject to 

restriction   

(① / ②)  (%)  

1,922,600 17,703,051 10.86 

 


